
State Junior Duck Stamp Program Coordinators and Receiving Sites 
 
 

Alabama 
Teresa Adams 
Wheeler NWR 
2700 Refuge Headquarters Rd 
Decatur, AL  35603 
256/350-6639 
teresa_adams@fws.gov 
 
Alaska 
Tamara Zeller 
Div of Migratory Bird Management 
1011 E Tudor Rd, MS 201 
Anchorage, AK  99503 
907/786-3517 
tamara_zeller@fws.gov 
 
Arizona 
Mary Kralovec 
Cabeza Prieta NWR 
1611 North Second Avenue 
Ajo, AZ  85321 
520/387-4992 
mary_kralovec@fws.gov 
 
Arkansas 
Tisa Bomar 
AR Game & Fish Commission 
2 Natural Resources Drive 
Little Rock, AR  72205 
501/978-7366 
Tisa.Bomar@agfc.ar.gov 
 
California 
Lora Haller 
Sacramento NWR Complex 
752 County Rd 99W 
Willows, CA  95988 
530/934-2801 
lora_haller@fws.gov 
 
Colorado 
Seth Beres 
Rocky Mountain Arsenal NWR 
6550 Gateway Rd, Bldg 121 
Commerce City, CO  80022 
303/289-0867 
seth_beres@fws.gov 
 
 

Connecticut 
Chris Samor 
CT Waterfowl Association 
29 Bower Hill Rd 
Oxford, CT  06478 
203/888-0352 
csamor16@att.net 
 
Delaware 
Douglas Crouse 
University of Delaware 
109 Townsend Hall 
531 S College Avenue 
Newark, DE  19716 
302/831-2997 
dcrouse@udel.edu 
 
Florida 
J.N. “Ding” Darling NWR 
1 Wildlife Dr 
Sanibel, FL  33957 
239/472-1100 
 
Georgia 
Carmen Simonton 
USFWS, Migratory Birds 
1875 Century Blvd, Suite 240 
Atlanta, GA  30345 
404/679-7049 
carmen_simonton@fws.gov 
 
Hawaii 
Courtney Brown 
Kealia Pond NWR 
Milepost 6 Mokulele Hwy 
PO Box 1042 
Kihei, HI  96753 
808/268-6316 
courtney_brown@fws.gov 
 
Idaho 
Kari Prassack 
Hagerman Fossil Beds NM 
PO Box 570 
221 N State Street 
Hagerman, ID   83332 
208/933-4131 
kari_prassack@nps.gov 
 

Illinois 
Dana Malavé-Miller 
Crab Orchard NWR 
8588 Route 148 
Marion, IL  62959 
618/998-5953 
dana_malave-miller@fws.gov 
 
Indiana 
Donna Stanley  
Muscatatuck NWR 
12985 E US Hwy 50 
Seymour, IN  47274 
812/522-4352 
donna_stanley@fws.gov 
 
Iowa 
Doreen Van Ryswyk 
Neal Smith NWR 
9981 Pacific Street 
PO Box 399 
Prairie City, IA  50228 
515/994-3400 
doreen_vanryswyk@fws.gov 
 
Kansas 
Lori Jones 
Great Plains Nature Center 
6232 East 29th Street North 
Wichita, KS  67220 
316/683-5499 
lori_jones@fws.gov 
 
Kentucky 
Stacey Hayden 
Clarks River NWR 
91 US Hwy 641N 
Benton, KY  42025 
270/527-5770 ext 202 
stacey_hayden@fws.gov 
 
Louisiana 
Terri Jacobson 
Red River NWR 
150 Eagle Bend Point 
Bossier City, LA  71112 
318/742-1219 
terri_jacobson@fws.gov 
 



Maine  
Kim Acuella  
Rachel Carson NWR 
321 Port Road 
Wells, ME  04090 
207/646-9226 
Kimberly_aucella@fws.gov 
 
Maryland 
Entries Due February 1 
Thomas Miller 
Blackwater NWR 
2145 Key Wallace Drive 
Cambridge, MD  21613 
410-221-8156 
thomas_j_miller@fws.gov 
 
Massachusetts 
Entries Due February 15 
Pam Landry 
Mass Div of Fisheries & Wildlife 
1 Rabbit Hill Road 
Westboro, MA  01581 
508/389-6310 
pam.landry@state.ma.us 
 
Michigan 
Lionel Grant 
Shiawassee NWR 
6975 Mower Rd 
Saginaw, MI  48601 
989/759-1669 
lionel_grant@fws.gov 
 
Minnesota 
Lynda Knutsen 
Agassiz NWR 
22996 ~ 290th Street NE 
Middle River, MN  56737 
218/449-4115 ext 202 
lynda_knutsen@fws.gov 
 
Mississippi 
Melissa Perez 
Mississippi Sandhill Crane NWR 
7200 Crane Lane 
Gautier, MS  39553 
228/497-6322 
melissa_perez@fws.gov 
 
 
 
 

Missouri 
Entries Due March 1 
Tim Haller 
Big Muddy NFWR 
4200 New Haven Dr 
Columbia, MO  65201 
573/441-2799 
tim_haller@fws.gov 
 
Montana 
Bob Danley 
Lee Metcalf NWR 
4567 Wildfowl Lane 
Stevensville, MT  59870 
406/777-5552 ext 203 
bob_danley@fws.gov 
 
Nebraska 
Lydia Patrick 
Crescent Lake NWR Complex 
115 Railway Street 
Scottsbluff, NE  69361 
308/635-7851 ext 10 
lydia_patrick@fws.gov 
 
Nevada 
Jennifer Heroux 
Desert NWR Complex 
4701 North Torrey Pines Drive 
Las Vegas, NV   89130 
702/515-5454 
jennifer_heroux@fws.gov 
 
New Hampshire 
Annelee Motta 
USFWS Migratory Birds 
300 Westgate Center Drive 
Hadley, MA  01035 
413/253-8539 
annelee_motta@fws.gov 
 
New Jersey 
Entries Due February 15 
Sue Slotterback 
The Wetlands Institute 
1075 Stone Harbor Blvd 
Stone Harbor, NJ  08247 
609/368-1211 ext 19 
sslotterback@wetlandsinstitute.org 
 
 
 

New Mexico 
Jennifer Owen-White 
Valle de Oro NWR 
PO Box 1306 
Albuquerque, NM  87103 
505/248-6667 
jennifer_owenwhite@fws.gov 
 
New York 
Andrea Van Beusichem 
Montezuma NWR 
3395 US Route 20 
Seneca Falls, NY  13148 
315/568-5987 
andrea_vanbeusichem@fws.gov 
 
North Carolina 
Sherrie Jager 
Roanoke River NWR 
114 W Water Street 
Windsor, NC  27983 
252/794-3808 ext 100 
sherrie_jager@fws.gov 
 
North Dakota 
Colleen Graue 
Sully’s Hill National Game Preserve 
221 2nd St NW, Suite 2 
Devils Lake, ND 58301 
701/766-4272 ext 428 
colleen_graue@fws.gov 
 
Ohio 
Entries Due March 1 
Rebecca Lewis 
Ottawa NWR 
14000 West State Route 2 
Oak Harbor, OH  43449 
419/898-0014 
rebecca_hinkle@fws.gov  
 
Oklahoma 
D’Anna Laminack 
Wichita Mountains Wildlife Refuge 
32 Refuge Headquarters Road 
Indiahoma, OK  73552 
580/429-2193 
danna_laminack@fws.gov 
 
 
 
 



Oregon 
Jodie Delavan 
USFWS-OR Fish & Wildlife Office 
2600 SE 98th Ave, Suite 100 
Portland, OR  97266 
503/231-6179 
jodie_delavan@fws.gov 
 
Pennsylvania 
David Stoughton 
John Heinz NWR 
8601 Lindberg Blvd 
Philadelphia, PA  19153 
215/365-3118 
david_stoughton@fws.gov 
 
Puerto Rico and U.S. 
Virgin Islands 
Gisella Burgos 
Cabo Rojo NWR 
Rd 301, KM 5.1.  Bo. Corozo 
Boquerón, PR  00622 
787/946-6230 
gisella_burgos@fws.gov 
 
Rhode Island 
Peter Tassia and Maija Lutz 
Friends of NWRs of Rhode Island 
50 Bend Rd 
Charlestown, RI  02813 
401/364-9124 
Juniorduckstampri@gmail.com 
 
South Carolina 
Entries Due January 10 
Mary Roberts 
Southeastern Wildlife Exposition 
PO Box 20635 
Charleston, SC  29413 
843/723-1748 
mroberts@sewe.com 
 
South Dakota 
April Gregory 
DC Booth HNFH 
423 Hatchery Circle 
Spearfish, SD  57783 
605/642-7730  
april@dcboothfishhatchery.org 
 
 
 

Tennessee 
Joan Howe 
Tennessee NWR 
1371 Wildlife Drive 
Springville, TN  38256 
731/642-2091 
joan_howe@fws.gov 
 
Texas 
Jennifer Sanchez 
Texas Midcoast Refuge Complex 
2547 County Road 316 
Brazoria, TX  77422 
979/964-4011 
jennifer_sanchez@fws.gov 
 
Utah 
Kathi Stopher 
Bear River Migratory Bird Refuge 
2155 West Forest Street 
Brigham City, UT  84302 
435/734-6438 
kathi_stopher@fws.gov 
 
Vermont 
Dave Frisque 
Missisquoi NWR 
29 Tabor Rd 
Swanton, VT  05488 
802/868-4781 
dave_frisque@fws.gov 
 
Virginia 
Entries Due March 1 
Aubrey Hall 
Chincoteague NWR 
PO Box 62 
Chincoteague, VA 23336 
757/336-6122 
aubrey_hall@fws.gov 
 
Washington 
coordinator pending please contact 
National Coordinator at 
Suzanne_Fellows@fws.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Washington, D.C. 
Entries Due March 1 
Junior Duck Stamp Coordinators 
Earth Conservation Corps 
Monique Johnson Anacostia River Center 
1520 First St SE 
Washington, D.C.  20003 
brenda.richardson@ 
               earthconservationcorps.org 
 
West Virginia 
Autumn N. Starcher 
WVU Extension Service - Cabell Co. 
C2726 Howell's Mill Road 
Ona, WV 25545 
304/743-7151 
autumn.starcher@mail.wvu.edu 
 
Wisconsin 
Katie Goodwin 
Necedah NWR 
N11385 Headquarters Rd 
Necedah, WI  54646 
608/565-4403 
katie_goodwin@fws.gov 
 
Wyoming 
Katie Theule 
Seedskadee NWR 
PO Box 700 
37 Miles N of Hwy 372 
Green River, WY  82935 
307/875-2187 
katie_theule@fws.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                             current as of 3/2/2017 


